returns for Series 2 except that in the case of Series 2 the Fixed Coupon is 20.00%.

6.2 EXAMPLE 1 – BULLISH SCENARIO
Example 1 – Bullish Scenario – the Performance of the Lowest Performing Component Security at Maturity is POSITIVE:

Component Security Starting Price Price at Maturity Performance

CSL Limited (CSL) $269.00 $424.72 57.89%

National Australia Bank Limited (NAB) $31.00 $37.89 22.22%

Telstra Corporation Limited (TLS) $4.00 $5.00 25.00%

Woolworths Group Limited (WOW) $35.00 $42.00 20.00%

Final Value

If:  ≥ Strike Level then:Worst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

Final Value of the Unit =

Issue Price x 100% + 1 – Performance Fee x Maximum – 100%, Fixed CouponWorst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

Otherwise, Final Value of the Unit =

Issue Price x Maximum , 90%Worst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

In this scenario the lowest Performing Component Security is Woolworths Group Limited (WOW) at 20% which is above the Strike
Level.

As such, the Final Value of the Unit =

Issue Price x 100% + 1 – Performance Fee x Maximum – 100%, Fixed CouponWorst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

= Issue Price × (100% + [1 – 10%] × Maximum [20%, Fixed Coupon])

= $1.00 × (100%+ 90% × Maximum [20%, 15%])

= $1.00 × (100% +90% × 20%)

= $1.18

22   Tailored Investment Solutions PEGS Series 1 and 2

As the Lowest Performing Component Security is above the Strike Level, a Performance Fee is payable.

Performance Fee = Issue Price x 10% x Maximum – 100%, Fixed CouponWorst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

= $0.10 x Maximum [20%, 15%]

= $0.10 x 20%

= $0.02

As such, the Final Value of the Unit gross of the Performance Fee = $1.20

6.3 EXAMPLE 2 – MODERATELY POSITIVE SCENARIO
Example 2 – Moderately Positive Scenario – the Performance of the Lowest Performing Component Security at Maturity is positive,
but less than 15% up:

Component Security Starting Price Price at Maturity Performance

CSL Limited (CSL) $269.00 $297.33 10.53%

National Australia Bank Limited (NAB) $31.00 $31.93 3.00%

Telstra Corporation Limited (TLS) $4.00 $4.40 10.00%

Woolworths Group Limited (WOW) $35.00 $36.75 5.00%

Final Value

If:  ≥ Strike Level then:Worst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

Final Value of the Unit =

Issue Price x 100% + 1 – Performance Fee x Maximum – 100%, Fixed CouponWorst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

Otherwise, Final Value of the Unit =

Issue Price x Maximum , 90%Worst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

In this scenario the lowest Performing Component Security is National Australia Bank Limited (NAB) at 3.00% which is higher than
the Strike Level.

As such, the Final Value of the Unit =

Issue Price x 100% + 1 – Performance Fee x Maximum – 100%, Fixed CouponWorst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

= Issue Price × (100% + [1 – 10%] × Maximum [3%, Fixed Coupon])

= $1.00 × (100%+ 90% × Maximum [3%, 15%])

= $1.00 × (100% + 90% × 15%)

= $1.135

As the Lowest Performing Component Security is above the Strike Level, a Performance Fee is payable.

Performance Fee = Issue Price x 10% x Maximum – 100%, Fixed CouponWorst-OfMaturity Price

Worst-OfStarting Price

= $0.10 x Maximum [3%, 15%]

= $0.10 x 15%

= $0.015

As such, the Final Value of the Unit gross of the Performance Fee = $1.15

6.4 EXAMPLE 3 – MODERATELY NEGATIVE SCENARIO
Example 3 – Moderately Negative Scenario – the Performance of the Lowest Performing Component Security at Maturity is
negative, but less than 10% down:

Component Security Starting Price Price at Maturity Performance

CSL Limited (CSL) $269.00 $297.33 10.53%

National Australia Bank Limited (NAB) $31.00 $30.07 -3.00%

Telstra Corporation Limited (TLS) $4.00 $4.40 10.00%

Woolworths Group Limited (WOW) $35.00 $36.75 5.00%

Tailored Investment Solutions PEGS Series 1 and 2   23